
Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Ministry of Plantation & Community Infrastructure

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated
Cost (LKR)

Source of
Financing/

Name of the
Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion Contract

Period
2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

1

Ministry of
Plantation &
Community

Infrastructure

Action Plan /
Action Plan

2025
Goods 3,500,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2025-
04-01

2025-
12-31

2

Ministry of
Plantation &
Community

Infrastructure

Action Plan /
Action Plan

for 2025
Goods 4,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-31

3

Ministry of
Plantation &
Community

Infrastructure

Action Plan
2027 /

Action Plan
for 2027

Goods 4,500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-31


