Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027 Name of the Procuring Entity: Ministry of Plantation & Community Infrastructure

Serial No.	Department/ Line Agency/ Ministry	Description	Procurement Category	Estimated Cost (LKR)	Source of Financing/ Name of the Donor	Procurement Method	Level of Authority	Priority Status	Current Status of Procurement Preparedness Activities*	Scheduled Date of Commencement			Scheduled Date of Completion			Contract
										2025	2026	2027	2025	2026	2027	Period
1	Ministry of Plantation & Community Infrastructure	Action Plan / Action Plan 2025	Goods	3,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal		2025- 04-01			2025- 12-31			
2	Ministry of Plantation & Community Infrastructure	Action Plan / Action Plan for 2025	Goods	4,000,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal			2026- 01-01			2026- 12-31		
3	Ministry of Plantation & Community Infrastructure	Action Plan 2027 / Action Plan for 2027	Goods	4,500,000.00	Domestic Funds / GoSL	National Shopping / Request for Quotation	MPC	Normal				2027- 01-01			2027- 12-31	